

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27852/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in WP No.349/2011 (SB) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHARWAN KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek R. shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Connect with SLP(C) No.24921 of 2012.

Till further orders, the direction of the High Court to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to issue fresh advertisement for filling up the vacancies shall remain stayed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|