

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24921/2012

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27852 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24921/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 filed on record.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit inspite of reasonable chances as permissible under the rules. However, necessary orders would be passed as and when the other connected matter becomes ready.

-2-

Item No.64

SLP(C) NO.27852/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time as first chance and respondent No.3 is granted final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 8.2.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj