

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (c) No. 24921 & 27852 of 2012
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS.ETC

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2013 with office report dated 13.03.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 16th September, 2013 before an appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that in the meanwhile Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, counsel for Respondent No. 3 in both the matters has been selected as Additional District & Session Judge, hence, the common alternative arrangement notice has been issued in both the matters by registered A.D. but neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back from Respondent No. 3.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

Since the matters are on board hence, this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

1. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
2. Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
3. Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
4. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR