

Ø ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

WITH

IA No. 5 of 2014 in C.A. No. 8335/2013

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for early hearing are rejected.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.20  
08:36:02 IST  
Reason: