

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8334 OF 2013**

AND

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8335 OF 2013**

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS ETC. . . . . APPELLANTS  
-VERSUS -  
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ETC. . . . . RESPONDENTS

**COMMON OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 16.9.2013, Leave has been granted and the matters are registered as C.A. Nos. 8334 & 8335 of 2013.

It is further submitted that there are three common respondents in both the matters. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through M/s. Saurabh Trivedi & J.K. Bhatia, Advocates. Respondent No. 3 has been served through registered A.D. but he has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court under Order XIX, Rule 32 (2) for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
2. Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
3. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR