

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2015 In Civil Appeal No. 8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s), on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this application with liberty to file a fresh application.

Permission sought for is granted. The application is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file a fresh application.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar