

\234

REVISED

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO..... of 2016 IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Direction)

WITH

I.A. NO..... of 2016 IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 8335/2013
(For Direction)

Date: 01/03/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,AOR.

For Respondent(s)*

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the applications for direction, filed by the
respondent-State, in the next week before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.03.02

13:36:06 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO..... of 2016 IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating of Stay)

WITH

I.A. NO..... of 2016 IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 8335/2013
(For vacating of Stay)

Date: 01/03/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,AOR.

For Respondent(s)*

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the applications, for vacating of stay, filed by the
respondent-State in the next week before an appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER