

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 6 in C.A. No. 8335/2013

(For directions and Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Mr. Manish S. S., Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/parties.

Reserve 37 posts for Assistant Public Prosecutors.
Remaining posts may be filled up by following the Recruitment
Rules by the Selection Authority.

Bring up this matter in the last week of April, 2016.

Learned counsel for the appellants is at liberty to
make a mention for early hearing of the Civil Appeal.

The Interlocutory Applications are disposed of
accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER