

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH C.A. No.8335/2013  
Office Report)

Date : 04/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Retain its position.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2016.05.04  
16:34:23 IST

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master