

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and modification of court's order and Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8335/2013

(With appln.(s) for modification of court's order and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s)  
(in CA.8335/13)Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

(in CA.8335/13)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Krishana Prakash Dubey, Adv.Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Digitally signed by  
NARENDRA PRASAD  
Date: 2016.07.23  
12:22:43 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

1

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing Mr. H.P. Raval and Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned

senior counsel appearing for the appellants in these two appeals and learned counsel representing the State as well as the Jharkhand Public Service Commission, though it was shown to us that as of 27.09.2003 there existed 54 posts of Assistant Prosecuting Officer as against the advertisement of the Jharkhand Public Service Commission dated 19.09.2009, the claim of the Director of Prosecution as well as the Public Service Commission that the total number of approved posts remained at 91 and that requirement for filling up post of 74 Assistant Prosecuting Officer existed prior to the holding of the preliminary examination pursuant to the advertisement dated 19.09.2009.

We, therefore, direct the appellants as well as the respondent/State to place before this Court the relevant Government orders supporting the stand that the total number of sanctioned posts of Assistant Prosecuting Officer was 91 and that 74 posts remained vacant for being filled up pursuant to the Advertisement dated 19.09.2009.

List after four weeks.

I.A. NO.11 in C.A. No. 8334/2013 & I.A. NO.7 in C.A. No. 8335/2013

In our order dated 08.03.2006 the words "Reserve 37 posts" occurring in paragraph 2 be read as "Reserve 36 posts".

These I.As. are, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER