

V1

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8334/2013

ANURAG KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8335/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

(In CA 8335/13) Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR.

(In CA 8334/13) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR.

For State Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For UKPSC Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR.

Mr. K. Bakash Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within
one week from today.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master